Village of Hales Corners

5635 S. New Berlin Road
Hales Corners, WI 53130
Phone: (414) 529-6161
Fax:  (414)529-6179
www.halescorners.org

James R. Ryan Municipal Building

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE
Meeting Notice/Agenda

August 11, 2015 (Tuesday) - 7:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that the Environmental Committee will meet at the above date, time and place.

AGENDA

1.0 ROLL CALL

2.0 GENERAL BUSINESS

2.1

2015)
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5

Minutes Approval (July 9 & October 8, 2013, October 14, 2014,May 12 & July 14,

Communications

Public Input

Village Board Liaison Report
Committee Budget

3.0 PROJECTS/PROGRAMS

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11

Environmental Committee Website & Facebook
CD and Battery Recycling

Bird City Wisconsin/IMBD/Birdathon

Urban Forestry Projects/Grants

Garden Initiative

Grange Avenue Pond

Fire Station Lawn Care/Rain Garden Project
Committee Presence at Events

Vacant Lots/Victory Garden Initiative Contest
Village Newsletter---February, May, August, November
Bee City

4.0 NEXT MEETING DATE

5.0 ADJOURNMENT

Delene Hanson
Committee Chair

Notice is given that a majority of the Village Board may attend this meeting to gather information about an
agenda item over that they have decision-making responsibility. This would constitute a meeting of the Board
per State ex rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board even though the Board will not take formal action at this

meeting.



